



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2020-3927 Name:

Type: Discussion Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 1/7/2021 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 1/19/2021 Final action:

Title: Discussion - Sidewalk Gap Program Project Prioritization Guidance

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Sidewalk Gap Prioritization Presentation

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Discussion - Sidewalk Gap Program Project Prioritization Guidance

Issue/Request:

Discussion - Sidewalk Gap Program Project Prioritization Guidance

Key Points:

- Review Sidewalk Gap Inventory and Previous Council Prioritization Guidance.
- Discuss Sidewalk Project Prioritization Factors and Methods of Approval Process.
- Revise Sidewalk Gap Project Prioritization Guidance.
- Program Funding (\$2.5M) and Sidewalk Gaps (>\$25M)

Committee Review:

A sidewalk gap program discussion was held with the Public Works Committee (PWC) during the November 2020 PWC meeting. The discussion included a presentation of sidewalk inventory, past project prioritization guidance, and introduction of alternative prioritization factors and methods of project identification. Public Works Committee provided staff direction to prepare an amended model for sidewalk gap project prioritization for further discussion. An updated sidewalk gap project prioritization model was presented to PWC at the January 2021 PWC meeting. The PWC recommended the sidewalk gap project prioritization model, as presented and recommended by staff, advance to City Council for review and concurred support.

Michael Park, PE, PTOE, City Traffic Engineer